To support increased 1GB sales efforts in the Consumer and Small Business areas of Kinetic, staff
group expenses are forecast to increase due to investments in Sales & Marketing and Field Ops.

Wholesale

Similar to the Enterprise segment, interconnect expense is forecast to decline due to cost reduction
efforts, while most managed expenses within the Wholesale segment are forecast to remain flat.

Pro Forma Adjustments and Other Notes

Pro Forma adjustments reflect the removal of revenue associated with the Windstream dark fiber
IRU contracts and the Acquired Assets (as defined in Exhibit D of the Plan Support Agreement),
which will be sold to Uniti.

 [Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

19-22312-rdd   Doc 1813   Filed 05/14/20   Entered 05/14/20 13:02:57   Main Document
Pg 172 of 182

 6

Windstream
Projected Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet at Emergence (Unaudited)

Pro Forma Balance Sheet at Emergence
Pre-Effective Adjustments Emergence

($s in Millions) Estimated Restructuring Fresh Start Pro Forma Notes
Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 77$   63$   -$   141$   (a)
Restricted Cash 8 50 - 58 (b)
Accounts Receivable 558 - - 558
Inventories 35 - - 35
Other Current Assets 221 - - 221

Total Current Assets 899$   113$   -$   1,012$

Long Term Assets:
Goodwill 61$   -$   -$   61$
Other Intangibles, net 992 - - 992
Net Property, Plant, and Equipment 3,746 - - 3,746
Operating Lease Right-of-Use Assets 3,857 - - 3,857
Other Assets 82 - - 82
Fresh Start Adjustment - - (1,201) (1,201) (c)

Total Assets 9,637$   113$   (1,201)$   8,550$
Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:

DIP 900$   (900)$   -$   -$   (d)
Current Maturities of LT Debt - 21 - 21 (e)
Accounts Payable 282 (27) - 255 (f)
Advance Payments and Customer Deposits 141 - - 141
Accrued Taxes 61 - - 61
Accrued Interest - - - -
Other Current Liabilities 223 310 - 534 (b), (g)

Total Current Liabilities 1,607$   (596)$   -$   1,011$

Long Term Liabilities:
LSTC 10,353$   (10,353)$   -$   -$   (h)
Long Term Debt - 2,074 - 2,074 (e)
Other Liabilities 21 4,194 - 4,216 (g)

Total Liabilities 11,981$   (4,682)$   -$   7,300$
Total Shareholders' Equity (2,344)$   4,795$   (1,201)$   1,250$   (i)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 9,637$   113$   (1,201)$   8,550$

Notes to Projected Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The pro forma balance sheet adjustments contained herein account for (i) the reorganization and
related adjustments pursuant to the Plan and (ii) the estimated impact from the implementation of
fresh start accounting pursuant to ASC Topic 852, “Reorganization.”

The Debtors have not yet completed their fresh start reporting a